

Response to Request for Information

Reference FOI 0315152 **Date** 30 March 2015

Health Checks

Request:

1. Who is currently contracted to provide health checks and lifestyle services for your local health economy?

Royal Wolverhampton NHS Trust provide Healthy Lifestyle Services and GP's are contracted through enhanced services (NHS health checks). Around 49 surgeries hold a contract with Wolverhampton City Council for this service.

2. What date was this service commissioned and what is the contract value? All contracts transferred with Public Health to the Local Authority in April 2013. Delivery has been under contract with the Council since then. Royal Wolverhampton NHS Trust Healthy Lifestyle Services contract value; £1,889,947. GP enhanced contract NHS health checks payment tariffs;

No. patients invited for NHS Health Check	£0.10
No. NHS Health Checks integrated into pt records	£1.00
No. Annual Reviews of pts >20% risk not on another register	£25.00
No. of NHS Health Checks completed	£25.00

[NOT PROTECTIVELY MARKED]

- 3. How long is the current contract for and when is it due to expire?

 Contracts expire 31 March 2016
- 4. Do you have any commissioning plans for health checks and lifestyle services, if so please provide a copy? Currently under development
- 5. What other health checks and lifestyle services contracts have you had in the last three years, if any?
 N/A